

Item #	Description	Quantity
1	Track Bar Crossmember Assembly	1
2	Track Bar Axle Bracket Assembly	1
3	Track Bar Axle Bracket Clamp Assembly*	1
4	Frame Bracket Assembly, LH & RH	2
5	Lower Axle Bracket Assembly*	2
6	Upper Axle Bracket Assembly*	2
7	Upper Shock Mount Assembly	2
8	Frame Notch Assembly, LH & RH	2
9	Upper/Lower Swivel-Link Assembly	4
10	Track Bar Swivel-Link Assembly	1
11	Coilover Shock	2
12	Coilover Spring - 10" x 2.5"ID x 200 lbs.	2
13	Hardware Kit	1
14	Instructions	1

*Not Required with PN: 041751 - These items are are replaced by 2 upper/lower axle bracket assemblies

Hardware Kit Checklist – Detroit Speed Rear QUADRAlink Kit			
Part Number	Description	Quantity	Check
9304113	Swivel-Link Hardware Bag	1	
980034FS	9/16"-18 x 3-3/4"L Hex Head Bolt	10	
960022FS	9/16"-18 Nylock Nut	10	
970020FS	9/16" SAE Washer	20	
9304395	Coilover Shock Hardware Bag	1	
980021FS	1/2"-20 x 3-1/2"L Hex Head Bolt	2	
980043FS	1/2"-20 x 4"L Hex Head Bolt	2	
960004FS	1/2"-20 Nylock Nut	4	
980125FS	3/8"-24 x 3-1/2"L Hex Head Bolt	4	
960032FS	3/8"-24 Nylock Nut	4	
970023FS	3/8" SAE Washer	8	
9304396	Axle Bracket Hardware Bag *	1	
980123FS	1/2"-20 x 6"L Hex Head Bolt	8	
960004FS	1/2"-20 Nylock Nut	8	
970037FS	1/2" SAE Washer	16	
980124FS	7/16"-20 x 5-1/2"L Hex Head Bolt	4	
960050FS	7/16"-20 Nylock Nut	4	
970042FS	7/16" SAE Washer	8	
9304394	Installation Hardware Bag	1	
99030022	Upper Shock Spacer – 3/4"OD x 1"L	2	
99030475	Lower Shock Spacer – 3/4" OD x 1.25"L	2	
99040637	Frame Notch Template	1	
99030336	Jounce Bumper Spacer	2	
030504	Jounce Bumper	2	
9304397	Frame Bracket Hardware Bag	1	
950042FS	7/16"-20 x 1-1/4"L Hex Head Bolt	16	
980051FS	7/16"-20 x 1"L Hex Head Bolt	24	
960050FS	7/16"-20 Nylock Nut	40	
970042FS	7/16" SAE Washer	80	
980035FS	3/8"-24 x 1-1/4"L Hex Head Bolt	8	
960032FS	3/8"-24 Nylock Nut	8	
970023FS	3/8"-24 SAE Washer	16	
960033FS	5/16"-18 Nylock Nut	2	
970027FS	5/16" SAE Washer	2	

***Not Required with PN: 041751**